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25th February 2020 

 

Dear Parents and Carers  

Just a short message to remind you of some important dates for the remainder of the year. 

You will see on the website that the Academy is closed on the afternoon of Wednesday 4th March 

for staff training. The school will be closed for pupils from 1.00 pm . 

Please find overleaf an overview of the Academic calendar for the remainder of 2020 and we ask 

you to pay special attention to term time and holiday dates. 

Thank you for your support. 

Yours faithfully 

  

M G Liddell & J Bush 

Principals 
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Important Dates 

 
Mon 24th Feb/Fri 28th Feb  Year 11 PiXL Core Exam Week  
Wed 26th Feb    Year 8 Pathways evening: 6.00 start Main Hall 
Wed 4th March                   Half Day closure pupils finish at 1.00. Staff Training 
Tues 10th Mar / Thurs 12th Mar  School Production – 7.00 Main Hall 
Mon 16th Mar/Fri 20th Mar  Year 9 & Sixth Form Exams 
Mon 30th Mar/Fri 3rd April   GCSE Art timed practical 
 

Spring Break: Monday 6th April - 17th April 

Wed 22nd April     Year 9 Parents Evening  4.30 -7.00 
Thursday 23rd April   SLT Meet & Greet New year 7 
Friday  8th May     Bank Holiday -VE day 
Mon 11th May    GCSE Exams begin 
   

Whit Break: Mon 25th May – Fri 29th May 

 
Fri 12th June     GCSE exams finish 
Wed 17th June    Year 7 Parents Evening  4.30 -7.00 
Fri 26th June    Professional Development day – School closed to students 
Mon 29th June/Fri 3rd July   Year 7 Exams 
Mon 6th July/Fri 10th July  Year 10 Exams 
Wednesday 8th July   Induction day 
Mon 13th July    Art Attack & Summer Concert - 6pm onwards 
Tues 14th July     Whole Activities & Trips Day 
Wednesday 15th July    Sports Day 
 
 

School Closes for Summer break at 12.30 on Thursday 16th July 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


